

RTA - PASO ROBLES BUS PARKING YARD

Bid Opening Date: September 11, 2017

EVALUATION OF BIDS

		Rank (low to high)					1 (lowest-bid)		6		3		2		8 (highest-bid)		4		5		7	
		Engineer's Estimate					Cal Portland		Raminha		Burke		Souza		Newton		Sansone		Whitaker		G. Sosa	
ITEM NO.	ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	Bid Unit Price	Total	Bid Unit Price	Total	Bid Unit Price	Total	Bid Unit Price	Total	Bid Unit Price	Total	Bid Unit Price	Total	Bid Unit Price	Total	Bid Unit Price	Total
1	050100	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$15,000	\$15,000	Lump sum	\$4,280.00	Lump sum	\$17,000.00	Lump sum	\$7,500.00	Lump sum	\$6,500	Lump sum	\$12,400.00	Lump sum	\$5,545.00	Lump sum	\$12,000.00	Lump sum	\$10,000.00
2	074016	Construction Site Management	1	LS	\$20,000	\$20,000	Lump sum	\$3,720.00	Lump sum	\$42,000.00	Lump sum	\$3,500.00	Lump sum	\$5,900	Lump sum	\$6,700.00	Lump sum	\$1,500.00	Lump sum	\$14,000.00	Lump sum	\$60,000.00
3	130200	Prepare Water Pollution Control Program	1	LS	\$10,000	\$10,000	Lump sum	\$811.00	Lump sum	\$3,000.00	Lump sum	\$800.00	Lump sum	\$4,500	Lump sum	\$2,200.00	Lump sum	\$825.00	Lump sum	\$3,000.00	Lump sum	\$6,000.00
4	130620	Temporary Drainage Inlet Protection	2	EA	\$200	\$400	\$403.00	\$806.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$138.00	\$276.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
5	130640	Temporary Fiber Roll	600	LF	\$5	\$3,000	\$3.80	\$2,280.00	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	\$4.50	\$2,700.00	\$7.50	\$4,500.00	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$3.50	\$2,100.00	\$8.00	\$4,800.00	\$8.00	\$4,800.00
6	130710	Temporary Construction Entrance	1	LS	\$1,000	\$1,000	Lump sum	\$2,450.00	Lump sum	\$5,000.00	Lump sum	\$4,800.00	Lump sum	\$10,200	Lump sum	\$8,400	Lump sum	\$1,980	Lump sum	\$2,500.00	Lump sum	\$4,000.00
7	130900	Temporary Concrete Washout	1	EA	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$820.00	\$820.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$830.00	\$830.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
8	13XXXX	Relocate Storage Containers	1	LS	\$5,000	\$5,000	Lump sum	\$970.00	Lump sum	\$2,000.00	Lump sum	\$1,500.00	Lump sum	\$5,000	Lump sum	\$3,800	Lump sum	\$1,220	Lump sum	\$4,600.00	Lump sum	\$1,000.00
9	15XXXX	Septic Sewage Disposal System	1	LS	\$20,000	\$20,000	Lump sum	\$15,217.00	Lump sum	\$17,000.00	Lump sum	\$19,000.00	Lump sum	\$24,000	Lump sum	\$40,600	Lump sum	\$14,610	Lump sum	\$12,200.00	Lump sum	\$14,400.00
10	170103	Clearing & Grubbing/Tree Trimming	1	LS	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$4,325.00	\$4,325.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$47,232.00	\$47,232.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
11	190101	Roadway Excavation	1320	CY	\$75	\$99,000	\$22.00	\$29,040.00	\$25.00	\$33,000.00	\$50.00	\$66,000.00	\$34.00	\$44,880.00	\$57.50	\$75,900.00	\$42.65	\$56,298.00	\$34.00	\$44,880.00	\$51.00	\$67,320.00
12	194001	Ditch Excavation (Infiltration Swale)	259	CY	\$75	\$19,500	\$19.50	\$5,050.50	\$20.00	\$5,180.00	\$40.00	\$10,360.00	\$31.00	\$8,029.00	\$50.00	\$12,950.00	\$22.80	\$5,905.20	\$15.00	\$3,885.00	\$46.00	\$11,914.00
13	19XXXX	Trench Excavation (Gas Service)	1	LS	\$1,000	\$1,000	Lump sum	\$391.00	Lump sum	\$1,200.00	Lump sum	\$2,000.00	Lump sum	\$3,050	Lump sum	\$4,500	Lump sum	\$1,495	Lump sum	\$1,000.00	Lump sum	\$2,500.00
14	198215	Subgrade Enhancement Geosynthetic	5600	SY	\$3	\$16,800	\$2.65	\$14,840.00	\$2.40	\$13,440.00	\$2.00	\$11,200.00	\$3.19	\$17,864.00	\$4.20	\$23,520.00	\$2.81	\$15,736.00	\$3.00	\$16,800.00	\$3.00	\$16,800.00
15	198XXX	30 mil Liner	292	SY	\$10	\$3,000	\$6.50	\$1,898.00	\$30.00	\$8,760.00	\$20.00	\$5,840.00	\$17.00	\$4,964.00	\$60.00	\$17,520.00	\$12.55	\$3,664.60	\$34.00	\$9,928.00	\$20.00	\$5,840.00
16	200001	Highway Planting	1	LS	\$15,000	\$15,000	Lump sum	\$18,248.00	Lump sum	\$25,000.00	Lump sum	\$18,000.00	Lump sum	\$21,200	Lump sum	\$23,000	Lump sum	\$20,075	Lump sum	\$25,000.00	Lump sum	\$25,000.00
17	202032	Commercial Fertilizer (Tablet)	229	EA	\$2	\$500	\$0.15	\$34.35	\$1.00	\$229.00	\$1.00	\$229.00	\$1.00	\$229.00	\$5.00	\$1,145.00	\$0.17	\$38.93	\$1.00	\$229.00	\$1.00	\$229.00
18	204099	Plant Establishment Period	1	LS	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
19	205035	Wood Mulch	67	CY	\$10	\$700	\$100.00	\$6,700.00	\$100.00	\$6,700.00	\$90.00	\$6,030.00	\$94.00	\$6,298.00	\$112.00	\$7,504.00	\$110.00	\$7,370.00	\$120.00	\$8,040.00	\$82.00	\$5,494.00
20	205062	Root Barrier	160	LF	\$14	\$2,300	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$11.00	\$1,760.00	\$18.00	\$2,880.00	\$12.00	\$1,920.00	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$22.00	\$3,520.00	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$3,200.00
21	208000	Irrigation System	1	LS	\$22,000	\$22,000	Lump sum	\$19,348.00	Lump sum	\$24,000.00	Lump sum	\$33,000.00	Lump sum	\$21,500	Lump sum	\$23,500	Lump sum	\$21,285	Lump sum	\$25,000.00	Lump sum	\$35,000.00
22	20XXXX	Wood Header	800	LF	\$5	\$4,000	\$9.25	\$7,400.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00	\$8.00	\$6,400.00	\$11.00	\$8,800.00	\$6.35	\$5,080.00	\$8.00	\$6,400.00	\$7.00	\$5,600.00
23	260203	Class 2 Aggregate Base	700	CY	\$85	\$59,500	\$62.00	\$43,400.00	\$60.00	\$42,000.00	\$75.00	\$52,500.00	\$65.00	\$45,500.00	\$86.00	\$60,200.00	\$73.55	\$51,485.00	\$65.00	\$45,500.00	\$80.00	\$56,000.00
24	390132	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	1104	TN	\$130	\$143,600	\$85.50	\$94,392.00	\$120.00	\$132,480.00	\$112.00	\$123,648.00	\$96.00	\$105,984.00	\$119.00	\$131,376.00	\$110.00	\$121,440.00	\$100.00	\$110,400.00	\$124.00	\$136,896.00
25	394073	Place HMA Dike (Type A)	436	LF	\$10	\$4,400	\$9.70	\$4,229.20	\$13.00	\$5,668.00	\$11.00	\$4,796.00	\$10.00	\$4,360.00	\$15.50	\$6,758.00	\$14.20	\$6,191.20	\$11.00	\$4,796.00	\$15.00	\$6,540.00
26	398100	Remove Asphalt Concrete Dike	100	LF	\$5	\$500	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$34.00	\$3,400.00	\$2.75	\$275.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
27	398200	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	230	SY	\$15	\$3,500	\$4.50	\$1,035.00	\$20.00	\$4,600.00	\$15.00	\$3,450.00	\$8.00	\$1,840.00	\$22.00	\$5,060.00	\$20.92	\$4,811.60	\$12.00	\$2,760.00	\$20.00	\$4,600.00
28	682040	Class 3 Permeable Material	285	CY	\$50	\$14,300	\$38.00	\$10,830.00	\$62.00	\$17,670.00	\$50.00	\$14,250.00	\$74.00	\$21,090.00	\$140.00	\$39,900.00	\$73.50	\$20,947.50	\$80.00	\$22,800.00	\$84.00	\$23,940.00
29	722010	Cobblestone	61	CY	\$60	\$3,700	\$131.50	\$8,021.50	\$150.00	\$9,150.00	\$200.00	\$12,200.00	\$270.00	\$16,470.00	\$244.00	\$14,884.00	\$148.25	\$9,043.25	\$105.00	\$6,405.00	\$200.00	\$12,200.00
30	730010	Minor Concrete (Type A1-6 Curb)	70	LF	\$40	\$2,800	\$26.75	\$1,872.50	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$48.00	\$3,360.00	\$83.00	\$5,810.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$57.70	\$4,039.00	\$49.00	\$3,430.00	\$120.00	\$8,400.00
31	731504	Minor Concrete (Flush Curb, 6"x30")	320	LF	\$50	\$16,000	\$57.50	\$18,400.00	\$60.00	\$19,200.00	\$50.00	\$16,000.00	\$61.00	\$19,520.00	\$48.00	\$15,360.00	\$35.10	\$11,232.00	\$58.00	\$18,560.00	\$35.00	\$11,200.00
32	760080	1" Water Service	1	LS	\$3,000	\$3,000	Lump sum	\$3,550.00	Lump sum	\$2,500.00	Lump sum	\$5,500.00	Lump sum	\$6,000	Lump sum	\$12,000	Lump sum	\$5,175	Lump sum	\$5,400.00	Lump sum	\$5,000.00
33	780500	Parking Bumper (Precast Concrete, 4 ft)	25	EA	\$200	\$5,000	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00
34	780500	Parking Bumper (Precast Concrete, 8 ft)	19	EA	\$500	\$9,500	\$200.00	\$3,800.00	\$220.00	\$4,180.00	\$120.00	\$2,280.00	\$220.00	\$4,180.00	\$285.00	\$5,415.00	\$220.00	\$4,180.00	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	\$220.00	\$4,180.00
35	800100	Temporary Fence (Type ESA)	500	LF	\$5	\$2,500	\$2.50	\$1,250.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.50	\$2,250.00	\$6.00	\$3,000.00	\$11.00	\$5,500.00	\$3.75	\$1,875.00	\$4.50	\$2,250.00	\$11.00	\$5,500.00
36	800360	Chain Link Fence (Type CL-6)	665	LF	\$20	\$13,300	\$22.75	\$15,128.75	\$21.00	\$13,965.00	\$20.00	\$13,300.00	\$25.00	\$16,625.00	\$22.00	\$14,630.00	\$23.50	\$15,627.50	\$47.00	\$31,255.00	\$28.00	\$18,620.00
37	803050	Remove Chain Link Fence and Gate	160	LF	\$15	\$2,400	\$5.70	\$912.00	\$12.00	\$1,920.00	\$11.00	\$1,760.00	\$12.00	\$1,920.00	\$21.00	\$3,360.00	\$17.35	\$2,776.00	\$7.00	\$1,120.00	\$20.00	\$3,200.00
38	804000	Chain Link Sliding Gate	3	EA	\$3,000	\$9,000	\$1,685.00	\$5,055.00	\$2,100.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,855.00	\$5,565.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$2,040.00	\$6,120.00
39	820840	Roadside Sign - One Post	1	EA	\$1,500	\$1,500	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
40	840651	Paint Traffic Stripe & Pavement Marking	1	LS	\$5,000	\$5,000	Lump sum	\$3,700.00	Lump sum	\$4,500.00	Lump sum	\$3,800.00	Lump sum	\$4,100	Lump sum	\$5,300	Lump sum	\$4,070	Lump sum	\$5,000.00	Lump sum	\$5,000.00
41	86XXXX	Electrical Systems	1	LS	\$85,000	\$85,000	Lump sum	\$81,251.00	Lump sum	\$83,500.00	Lump sum	\$83,000.00	Lump sum	\$68,000	Lump sum	\$108,500	Lump sum	\$73,000	Lump sum	\$88,000.00	Lump sum	\$80,000.00
42	994650	Relocatable Modular Building	1	LS	\$75,000	\$75,000	Lump sum	\$127,554.00	Lump sum	\$135,000.00	Lump sum	\$110,000.00	Lump sum	\$136,000	Lump sum	\$120,000	Lump sum	\$121,000	Lump sum	\$140,000.00	Lump sum	\$126,000.00
43	999990	Mobilization (10%)				\$72,870	Lump sum	\$40,060.00	Lump sum	\$70,000.00	Lump sum	\$15,000.00	Lump sum	\$11,387	Lump sum	\$6,750	Lump sum	\$29,000	Lump sum	\$71,000.00	Lump sum	\$20,000.00
SUBTOTAL						\$801,600	\$612,820	\$785,872	\$711,983	\$683,000	\$895,932	\$714,973.78	\$777,763	\$837,843								